MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, JANUARY 25TH, A. D. 1932, 10:00 A. M.
PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiolsa,

Steffler, Wright.

On motioﬁ, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the linutes of
the meeting of January 18th was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

|

Three bids to fﬁrnishAthe City with Sewer Pipe, was opened and read and ieferred to the City
Purchasing Agent and Sewee_Eﬁgineer,\for tabulation.
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to’the
Commissioner of‘Fire and Police. | |
Natl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for pemmit to erect Electric Sign 708 W. Summit| Ave.
‘fexas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 425 E. Josephine Street.
Meon Signs & Service Co., for pernit to erect Sign at 425 E. Peéan Street. 2
. Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 311 E. Houston Street. *
yohn J. Jehl, For avproval of site for DPrive-in Sta. Cor. Frio & Guadalupe Streets.

Alexander Zogheit, For approval of 2 location for Drive-in Sta. 529 E. Ashby Place.

E":

ackey & Moyer, For approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. N. E. Cor. Ave. E & Fourth St.

|

—

he Texas Co., for permittto install gas equipment 1315 S. Presa Street.

feon Signs & Service Co.; for permit to remove Roof Sign from 411 S._St.:Mary's St. to 3124
IeCullough Ave. ; |

/[folorado Service Station, fof permit to install gas equipment 622 N. Colérado Street.
/[Fexas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1012 Navarro Strzet.

Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 208%'E; Houston Street.
Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 435 Frio Ciﬁy Road.

Martip Wright Electric Co., for'permit ﬁo hang Electric Sign for Hagner;Tife Store 1012 N.
levarro Street. | |

A. Garza, for permit to install gas equipment 426 S. San Saba Street.

Joe Gonsalez, for permit to install gas equipment 110 E1 Pas Street.

fommi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-|

yed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ChéﬁBerss Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
iright.

0,215 AN ORDINANCE /("‘W‘i-

Appropriating $71,700.00 out of 1931 General Fund for payrolls, Buppliés'and Miscellaneous
gxpenditures.

. BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners4of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $71.7Q0.0C or as much thereof as may_be necessary, be and the same is hereby

ﬁopropriated out of 1931 General Fund (Various Depts) for payrolls, supplies and Miscellaneous




AABS10

Ekpenditures.

gornaration Coupt Jiept,. ~ = = = = a @ === 4,000.00
Health Depts = = = = = = = = = = =« == & - =7,500.00
Inspector Weights & Meas, = - - = = = - = 500.00
PUblic Welefe ='s#'= = =« -~ = = '~ = = = - - - 5,000.00
L SR e S T ST R R TR SR T 8:000:00
BENEEEE Il = = = s s - e n sa A - 3,000,00
B M arhouss - - ~ ~ = =~ % & =i 200.00
Olmos Dam = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - 500,00
ASEREEOr = = = = = = = = = = = = <= - -- 8,000.00
B 001180t ~ — - = = = = = = = wi=idie- 2,000,00
SPABBUNEY = = & & = o o = = e o e e 500.00
EaTiee B Plagas. = = = ==~ =e dalslelis e s 10,000.00
S ClBANInE =~ = @« ~ = = olele s e 20,000.00
01d Cemeteyy = = = = = = = = = = = =« &« = = 500,00
Sewape Plant ~ ~ = = = = & = m=is e« - 8,000.00

$71,700.00

Commi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
wéd, by the following vote on ?;&1 call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright . qd\ ' »

70,216 N\\‘(\/ AN ORIX NANCE

Appropriating $2,288.46 to pay Merchants' Bills.

3% IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $2,288.46 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to
pay Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of

#he City Auditor:

B TRRE — o e e e = e i i s e $ 125.61
BRI N Hnnl > = = @ m e e s e i e e 2.50
SR T Poe TNl » <« s ~ = el SR s 9.85
IR NOGYT FLelf " THnd -~ - = = = = s =) sl ie i 2,150.,90

$2,288.46

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

" Wiright. | ql‘ b

Mo.217 “\%\ AT ORDINANCE

Ropropriating $25.00 out of. Trench Fund for Refund.

BT IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioders of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $25.00 be =and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of Trench Fund, payable to
f. D. Weeden, for Refund as per City Engineer's Letter of January 20th, 1932, :

POmmissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which Was read and passed and appro-

ed, by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubibla,<Steffier,
right. ‘

5 n
Jo.220 | “\K’O"\ AN ORDINANCE

Ropropriating money out of Various Funds for Payrolls.

"BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and fhe same is hereby
gopropriated but'pf the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, as shown below for period ending

fanuary 31, 1932.

Market House Fung | - = = = = - = = = = 1.000,00
Recreation Fund - = = = = = = - - = 1,500.00
Golf Course Fund - = = = = = - = Jw o= RS0 O
San Jose Burial Pk. Oper Fde - - = = 500,00
Pbrice & Fire Pension Fund - - - - = 5,000.00
Trénch funf. = = == s./= = =« = = - - 1,500.00




il

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro

véd, by the following vote om roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, ‘,Stéffler,

Wright. : 7{
No.218 | AN ORI I\*ANCE”K‘q

Wopropriating $50.00 out of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds. and Repairs.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $50.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Accoung

for refunds and repairs as per City Engineér's Letter of January 20, 1932.

City of S. A. for Repairs - - - - - - $ 28.65
Ce S. Zettner = = = = - = - - - - - - 11.40
Blackwood & Boeogk = = = - - - e N “6.40
Wood & dJaeckle = = = = = = - - - - = Babo

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, whiqh was reaﬁ.andvpassed and approfr
vgd, by the following vbte on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers,ABushickF,Rubibla;'Steffler,
firight . | R = 4
o.219 | AN ORDINANCE MK‘?’?
Aopropriating $92.71 out of 1930 General Fund for adjﬁstment of Taxeé.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
THe sum of $92.71 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1930 General Fund
(Public Welfare Dept.) for adjustment of Taxes on property acquired by the City for Public
Parks.

Petition of S. A. Clinie Co., for permit to use building for mortuary at Cor. of North Alsmo
bnd Seventh Street. Read Second time and laid over.

fommissioner Steffler, madé the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
Following vote on poll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushieck, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Ricliard Bluemel & W. W. Wolfe,'for permit to vacate Plat out of Survey No. 89 & 88. Granted.
Richard Bluemel & W. W. Wolfe, for aoproval of Plat out of Surevy No. 89 & 88. Granted.
ommissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read‘and adopted by the
 following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes,. Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for pe:mit to erect Electric Sign 124 Commerce Sﬁreet. Granted.

Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electrid Sign 1705 Broadway: Granted.

Gulf Refinning Co., for permit to install gas equipment at S. New Braunfels Ave. & Peck. Grant
like Hurado, for permit to install gas equipment 2922 Guadalupe Street.‘Granted.

Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1800 Frio City Road. Gfanted.
Megnolia Petroleum Co., for psrmit to install gas equipment at Cor. West Commerce & Las loras
Streets. CGranted. |

Dan Schellhase, for permit to install gas equipment 10:2 Rosevelt Avenue. Granted.

Sinelair Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1302 Nogalitos Street. Granted.

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by the unahimous vote of the

Commissioners, the petition of B. Herrera, for permit to install gas equipment at West

Commerce and Richters Street. Not Granted. HMagnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas

ed.




AABS10

ot 305 Matamoras Street. Not Granted.

On motion, duly seponded and carried,

the meeting =djourned.

APPROVED




